

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 11298 of 2025**

=====

AJAY R. MODY & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JAIMIN A GANDHI(8065) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED TO CONCERNED POLICE STATION HOWEVER, SERVICE
REPORT NOT FILED BY POLICE STATION for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor Mr.Dhawan Jayswal appearing for respondent No.1 submitted that he is awaiting the report from the concerned police station regarding service upon respondent Nos.2 and 3 and, therefore, sought time.

Stand over to 07.05.2026.

STANCY GOMES

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)